Note (1): Loss per Share is calculated by dividing the Company’s consolidated loss
attributable to equity holders of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary
shares.

The financial effects of the proposed Placing on the Company and the Group are for illustrative
purposes only and are, therefore, not indicative of the actual financial performance or position of the
Company and the Group after the completion of the proposed Placing.

4

8. EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Placing (assuming there is no change in the share capital of the
Company between the date of this announcement and completion of the Placing) are set out below
for illustration purpose:

Name of Shareholders As at the date of this

announcement
 Immediately after

completion of the Placing

 Number of
Shares

   Approximate %   Number of
Shares

Approximate  %

Substantial
Shareholders:

Success United
Development Limited
(Note)

29,090,022

27.47

29,090,022

22.89

Zhou Xunlan

Public Shareholders:

8,595,200 8.12   8,595,200 6.76

Placees

- -   21,176,000 16.67

Others 68,197,706 64.41   68,197,706 53.68

Total 105,882,928 100.00   127,058,928 100.00

Note: Success United Development Limited is wholly owned by Brilliant Epic Asia Limited which is
in turn wholly owned by Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul.

9. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

None of the Directors or the Substantial Shareholders have (other than through their shareholding
interest in the Company) any interest in the Placing.

10. RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

10.1 The Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information

given in this announcement and confirm after making all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of